OFFICE-OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFORMATION
NAME: NISSIKAWA, Toshio
HOME ADDRESS: 946 1 7th Ave., Vancouver, B.C.
REGISTRATION NUMBER 04008 SEX: Male AGE: 28
OCCUPATION: Millhand
(If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on by yourself or in partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.)
EMPLOYER: B.C. Fir Lumber Co., Stax 897 West 6th Ave., Vencouver, B.C
MARRIED? Yea
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Toshie 12 50
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: 758 W 6th Ave., Vancouver, B.C.
NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: None
ADDRESS OF CHILDREN:
AGE OF CHILDREN:
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: None
2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS:
3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are)
4. TAXES (Amount and where payable)====
5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed)
6. OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant so state)

CORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS. None FOUTION AND DESCRIPTION. 346 N 7th Ave., Vencouver, B.C., ANDIORD'S MAME AND ADDRESS MY ISTRET. In-les rents the house ANDIORD'S WAME AND ADDRESS MY ISTRET. AND PERSONAL EFFECTS FOUR HEREABOUTS OF LEASE. Mone FOUR HEREABOUTS	NG VNK INTEREST IN	CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY NORS IVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVI
MATION AND DESCRIPTION: 946 M 7th AVe., Vencouver, B.C., ANDIONO'S NAME AND ADDRESS: MY LETHER-An-lem rents the house ANTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID. PARTICULARS OF LEASE. Mone The Brief Description and State Location of Furniture, fixture in the Rescription and State Location of Furniture, fixture bescription and State Location of Furniture, Fixture brief and Control of Furniture, Fixture brief and Author and Crops Sown: Mone The Brief Description and State Location of Furniture, Fixture brief and Control of Furniture brie	ND BELZ None	IORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY A
MATION AND DESCRIPTION: 946 M 7th AVe., Vencouver, B.C., ANDIONO'S NAME AND ADDRESS: MY LETHER-An-lem rents the house ANTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID. PARTICULARS OF LEASE. Mone The Brief Description and State Location of Furniture, fixture in the Rescription and State Location of Furniture, fixture bescription and State Location of Furniture, Fixture brief and Control of Furniture, Fixture brief and Author and Crops Sown: Mone The Brief Description and State Location of Furniture, Fixture brief and Control of Furniture brie		
OCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 946 M 7th Ave., Vencouver, B.C. ANDLORY'S NAME AND ADDRESS MY Lether-in-len rents the house ANTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID. Mone TATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE. Mone TATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE. Mone	D PERSONAL EFFECTS F FURNITURE, FIXTO	IVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION O
TATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE AND ATE TO WHICH PAID: Mone have the house and line and although the source of the sourc		
MANTION AND DESCRIPTION: 946 W 7th AVe., Vencouver, B.C. ANDLOR S NAME AND ADDRESS My fether-in-less rents the house and interest 946 W 7th Ave., Vencouver, B.C.		
ANDLOR OF SCRIPTION: 946 N 7th AVe., Vencouver, B.C.	sale paid) None	UB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what
	CH PAID: Mone	ARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH THE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: Mone UB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what
	CH PAID: Mone	ANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: My Tether-in-legant of the control of

4. INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY: None
5. MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION O
6. MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these debts assigned and if so, to whom). None
7. BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabout One \$50 Victory Bond, maturity 1951, in owner's possession
Three 35 War Savings Certificates in owner's possession 8 BANK ACCOUNTS: None
9. LIFE INSURANCE: None
10. INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS. None
11. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX: None
LIABILITIES: 1. PERSONAL DEBTS: None
2 TRADE DEBTS: None
REMARKS:
I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property every description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities dire and indirect. Dated this 7th day of April 1942. (Signature) Shilkawa Witness FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE

INFORMATION FROM R. C. M. P.

	DATE May 18/43
ur Pile No. 1774	
WILL Name NISHIKAWA, Tos	rname in Block Letters)
Registration No. 04008	Male - Female Age Oct. 30/1913 (Check)
Former Address 35 West 5th	
758 West 6t	h. Ave., City
Date Evacuated April 9/42	Waturalized - Canadian-Born - Mational (Check)
Present Address #156 Task	10, B.C.
Cemp Arrs 40	April 186
Married - Single (Check)	Name of Wife (INAMOTO) Toshie #05649 (Dec!
	Name of Husband
Name of Mother NISHIKAWA, Hatsu	(Japaname of FatherEikichi (Dec'd)
Names of Children under 16	
	28/42 & died 29th.
Requested by E.C.T.	Registered with Custodian yes (Yes or No.
Additional Information Mill	hand

No. 04008 TATEMENT OF HOUSEHOLD GOODS OF Touble MISHIKAWA, 946 W 7th Ave., TARGOTTER, B.C.

Trunk (good cheer)

Glooks Set all veryers Tone ter

Sheets, bedspreads, and other dry goods

Binner Set

Breakfast Set -

Ritchen utensils

Japanose dilantare

Cox Cobie

a (Japanese flower vase)

Cloth closette

es Chinevere

I Japanese books

Miting S. Milher

Yours truly,

P. Douet, Administration Department.

PDtBT

Name Toshio NISHIKAWA

Your Account has been CREDITED as follows:

15 Income tax refund

\$1.87

Custodian of Enemy Property

A. Modiltoter Los of the Chatotta. Novel hand lethelds, Lapuver, D. C. Dear Siri Or behalf of Toshio Wishikawa, Reg. No. 04008, I have been asked to write to you with regards the two accounts loased applicat bin, re: (1) Account with Dr. C. B. McKee and (2) Account with the B. C. Heautity Commission - functual expenses of infant shift. At to the Elect modernt, be written to enquire how all of the line of the line of the state of the line of the lin Is to the second account, he was assigning \$20.00 per month to his wife. Then his wife died, he asked for a refund but the B. C. Secontly Commission kept the amount. He was told that the Commission would pay all expenses for the funeral and intermment but not for a dremation. Therefore, he himself paid for the aremation, therefore, he himself but for the aremation, as to the skild's expense, he thinks that the mestgament of USC-CO should have covered the east. at any rate, he wishes you to forests to him a statement of the expenses thousand. At the same that, he wishes to engales have used in these to a credit balance of \$1.87 credited to him. I trust that you will kindly oblige and emlighten with the above particulars. fours truly Secretary of Japanese Con

CAMADA

BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION 360 Homer Street, Vancouver, B. C., August 29th, 1944

Dept. of Secretary of State, Office of the Gustodian, 506 Royal Bank Building, VANCOUVER, British Columbia. Rec'd AUG 30 1944
File No. 1774
Ans. (1) 22 Callette.
Referred Management (1) Callette.

Att: Mr. A. MacAlister

Dear Sir:

Re: T. NISHIKAWA - #04008

This will acknowledge yours of August 14th with reference to the above.

You are hereby authorized to cancel our claim of \$15.00 against the above, being cost of funeral expenses with respect to his infant child, who passed away on September 30, 1942.

We would also advise that we are arranging to settle the account of Dr. McKee in the amount of \$17.50 in connection with his deceased wife. The responsibility for this doctor's account is accepted by us in view of the fact that the husband was in the employ of the Dominion Government's Dept. of Mines & Resources at the time the expense was incurred.

B. C. SECURITY COMMISSION

M. L. Brown Office Manager,

dws:fa

Tashme, B. C. July 5, 1945.

Mr. P. Douet, Administration Dept., Vancouver, B. C.

Dear Sire

A copy of a letter (File No. 10107 - 11324 - 1774) which was sent to Mr. Tomijiro Nishikawa (Reg. 07211) was received by both Toshio Nishikawa and myself (Seitaro Nishikawa). We also found enclosed a Auction wist No. 28.

We have looked through the list, but cannot tell by just looking down the list if our things are on the list.

When we left Vancouver, we had our things in separate boxes with names and registration numbers on every boxes. Therefore I cannot see how the things got mixed up with Mr. Tomijiro Nishikawa's.

I think that if you look this matter over you will find our boxes (if not sold yet) with our names and registration numbers on it.

Yours truly.

"Seitaro Nishikawa "
"Toshio Nishikawa "

P.S. Will you please favour us with a reply to this matter.



The later transitio branching (100)

Red (finds from the 200)

1000 (finds from the 200)

1000 (follows transition)

1101 (follows transition)

1774 (foots transition)

Consider 2, 1946

Our Contrate Late of produce have as

The chart and property on formally and on an include the problem of the problem included the

Comments
Com

Paratters & Description Systems Major (arrangement & c. Soot Stothing

Principal goods Ancorations contracts Antorotto contracts

Control to the governments of the control of the co

Carlos Destate

To chattele were declared by Testylia's wife and her file has been closed.

Therefore the three codes Continue Hearth to the Continue of t

Editorio Editorio Editorio Chothing & Curtates Sear Octo

Definition of the sol on latter of order to depole there are a latter to the sol of the

The California grade was given as working bour constraint two extends

per all the contract of the contract of

the faltering exitates was declared by Marcy in the 20 fore detail from 12, 1942 as being started on the Calco Cases of Co. 193 for the following

A position of the control of the con

On the Co. Will the reservation or required to only the following greate to things Management

Control Control (a) to former box.

Light his feet of the principal feet of the principal deposits of the principal deposi

erre a lorge like, lorge like and lyte

the state mentions from a feet according to the state of the state of

A transfer transfer drawn (and a transfer drawn and a transfer and

Secon corports

accid table

(Exchanglances) stend

2 though oblinesses books

(1) Instant follows in the SF fore detect April 11, 1912 as beeing been left of

Thomas destributes accurately address (goods & Gools)

On April 16, 1964 below bigithms requested to 5. 6. Security Contactor to only the tile to proceed the first terms of the first terms that the first terms the first terms that the first terms tha

6 cases, & bankety & continue, & distribute and phategraphic

The tro trior, 120, 10m.

the transfer of the section of the s

The distance of the task case of the case

NR.

The Carport was

Evricing 1. 1916

The second

most in Albertain

In Think the title, Exp. 0.000 a Pile 1771.

AD THE STREET OF THE LOCAL PROPERTY OF CHANGE AND A CANADA AND A CANAD

2 Releation

Nov 12/46

one Photo only in bot

Bt-4 # 9.

Mr. Miss

Horomber 13th, 1946. Mr. Coltaro HISHIKARA gistrution No. 07210. Vo ter Som tolk, de Bos la Door Stre Salative to our latter to you deted Petruary 12, 1946, see the statistics of the the of writings the bould point out that fontjiro SISHIKARA comed the promises at 533 %. 7th Avenue, Vancourer and due to the fact that the same SISHIKARA is comed to all those having goods stored at 533 %. 7th Avenue, Vancouver, the proceeds were credited to Tontjiro SISHIKARA and nost of the money cant to his during his lifetime at his request. At no time did those who left their goods at 833 H. Will bronce Contestion particulars of the specific items now claimed. A beliance of \$26.28 from the sale of chattele remains to the credit of Temilire NIBHIKAMA'S account but before distursing this money so ask you to try to reach an agreement as to how this noney should be divided. For your information, the total not proceeds derived from sale of the goods removed from these promises excurte to \$360.69, which includes the balance of \$26.21. In the absonce of specific information these proceeds could not be apportioned but we now ask you to got in touch with one seekee and agree to the proportion which can should have received and send a latter agreed by all of you, including fire. Temilire EXCHIKAMA, in corder that the matter may be referred to Mr. Samual A. Noore, Official administrator, Court-house, Vancourse, who is administering the Bateles. Thus this latter is received the \$26.21 balance will be divided in accordance with the proportions agreed upon, and it will be in order for each of you to write to the Official Administrator regarding the balance of the agreed anomals. the bored mont. No are adricing Mr. Moore that you state that some of the funds realities to be Toulille Minuselle in his Lifetime were actually derived from sale of goods stored in his bouse, but as for as the Custodian is ed the matter of siministration of the Estate is now out of the control of this office, and whatever is done will depend upon the decision of the Abstract strator.

Toulde Himming, her, he, 00006, Synsum, B. C. Haraye Himmings, heg, 100, 00094, Sloom City, B. C. Haraye Himmings, heg, neolity (170) Himmings, heg, heg, neolity, 115 D sentinous out to cottato th de Hoderbhir Yours same A copy of this letter is being sent to each of the below-mentioned persons, menely feetile bitshifts, Herrye Bitshiftshis and first feetilish where addresses are given for your convenies

14th July, 1947. Mrs. Ive HISHIKANA, 116 Denison Avenue, Terento, Outario. state of Toniliro BISBIKANA, Decembed. Sophying to your letter regarding the actate of your late bushand, we wish to advice you again that administration of this astate has been turned over to Mr. Semuel A. Moore, Official Administrator, and that this office has no authority relative to its dispositions With reference to the distribution of the proceeds from sele of the chattele left in your house, we do not appear to have received any regiles to our letters of the 13th Horomber, 1946 addressed to Mr. Seituro Michilana, Tophic Michilana, Haraye Michilana and yourself. We enclose herewith a copy of this letter which we wish you would discuss with your sen, Texto, and series Mr. Moore whether you have remained an agreement as to the division of the namer derived from male of It may be that this has held up the administration of your bushand's estate, and we would suggest that if you have not yet answered Mr. Meare's letters, you should do so at once. Yours very truly, A. G. Mearthur, Office of the Custodian.